

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1902 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 9, after "for", delete "a" and insert "**the**".
- 2 Page 1, line 9, after "reassessment" insert "**of real property to be**
- 3 **completed for the March 1, 2002, assessment date**".
- 4 Page 1, line 9, after "of", delete "a" and insert "**that**".
- 5 Page 1, line 14, delete "each" and insert "**the**".
- 6 Page 1, line 14, after "reassessment" insert "**of real property**".
- 7 Page 1, line 14, after "county" insert "**to be completed for the**
- 8 **March 1, 2002, assessment date**".
- 9 Page 2, line 23, delete "under IC 6-1.1-15." and insert "**to the state**
- 10 **board of tax commissioners. Except as provided in subsection (e),**
- 11 **the procedures and time limitations that apply to an appeal to the**
- 12 **state board of tax commissioners of a determination of the county**
- 13 **property tax assessment board of appeals under IC 6-1.1-15 apply**
- 14 **to an appeal under this subsection. A determination by the state**
- 15 **board of tax commissioners of an appeal under this subsection is**
- 16 **subject to appeal to the tax court under IC 6-1.1-15.**
- 17 **(e) In order to obtain a review by the state board of tax**
- 18 **commissioners under subsection (d), the taxpayer must file a**
- 19 **petition for review with the appropriate county assessor within**
- 20 **forty-five (45) days after the notice of the state board of tax**
- 21 **commissioners is given to the taxpayer under subsection (d).**".
- 22 Page 2, line 24, delete "(e)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 23 Page 2, line 28, delete "(f)" and insert "**(g)**".
- 24 Page 2, between lines 30 and 31, begin a new paragraph and insert:

- 1 **"(h) The state board of tax commissioners may begin the process**
- 2 **of selecting a contractor under this section before January 1, 2002,**
- 3 **but may not execute a written contract until after that date."**
- 4 Page 4, line 3, delete "forty-two" and insert "**seventeen**".
- 5 Page 4, line 4, delete "\$42,000" and insert "**(\$17,000)**".
- 6 Page 4, line 19, delete "thirty-three" and insert "**eight**".
- 7 Page 4, line 20, delete "\$33,000" and insert "**(\$8,000)**".
- 8 Replace the effective dates in SECTIONS 2 through 17 with
- 9 "**[EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2002]**".
- 10 Page 17, delete line 6.
- (Reference is to HB 1902 as printed February 22, 2001.)

Representative Stevenson